
2024 Allegheny College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-12   Conf: 15-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 11-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (261), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Long (5), Totals (5), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-72), Long (32-32), Belardinelli (21-
21), Hulse (8-8), Devries (4-4), Dzierba (4-4), Williams (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Phillips, Samantha .413 38-38 126 32 52 8 2 1 20 67 .532 7 4 10 1 .460 0 0 1-2 43 1 1 .978
18 Devries, Olivia .392 38-38 125 35 49 8 0 11 36 90 .720 11 6 12 1 .462 1 0 3-3 52 40 5 .948
45 Godzak, Sophia .380 38-38 129 15 49 6 0 1 22 58 .450 5 1 8 0 .401 2 0 0-0 8 6 1 .933
17 Genareo, Sofia .331 38-38 124 23 41 8 0 4 34 61 .492 8 2 13 0 .370 4 0 1-2 173 12 3 .984
5 Blarr, Audrey .309 38-38 97 17 30 2 0 0 16 32 .330 4 0 11 0 .337 0 5 6-6 56 1 1 .983
12 Horensky, Hadley .306 38-38 108 20 33 11 0 1 24 47 .435 14 1 21 0 .384 2 1 2-4 64 0 1 .985
11 Belardinelli, Aleya .278 38-38 133 28 37 2 1 0 11 41 .308 6 0 16 0 .309 0 5 2-2 46 44 2 .978
1 Book, Halle .275 38-38 102 22 28 8 1 0 17 38 .373 10 5 27 0 .364 1 10 7-8 46 39 17 .833
3 Long, Cameron .208 38-38 101 21 21 6 1 4 18 41 .406 12 1 29 0 .298 0 2 3-3 214 4 2 .991
22 Perillo, Julia 1.000 5-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Gleason, Maley .500 4-0 6 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Dzierba, Samantha .500 14-10 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 10 0 1.000
21 Wilkinson, Arianna .333 29-0 6 12 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 5-5 1 0 1 .500
4 Hulse, Madison .250 22-8 12 5 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 1 0 3 0 .308 0 1 2-2 1 23 1 .960
16 Baird, Meredythe .250 5-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Thompson, Kylie .250 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Kinney, Morgan .200 30-16 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 1 2 0 .429 0 0 3-3 36 6 3 .933
26 Junker, Sydni .200 5-0 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
33 Williams, Jordan .000 9-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
Totals .325 38-38 1093 242 355 62 5 22 208 493 .451 83 21 155 2 .380 11 24 36-41 745 190 39 .960
Opponents .227 38-38 965 108 219 41 6 7 97 293 .304 68 8 231 4 .281 9 20 36-36 720 253 83 .921

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Hulse, Madison 1.69 8-2 14 8 7 3-0 0 62.0 52 22 15 13 56 8 0 2 .218 6 0 0 0 4
11 Belardinelli, Aleya 1.91 12-5 19 16 13 4-0 0 110.0 91 44 30 23 124 18 6 2 .217 2 8 0 4 13
8 Dzierba, Samantha 2.16 5-5 12 10 6 3-0 0 58.1 52 25 18 18 34 9 0 3 .228 4 0 0 4 3
33 Williams, Jordan 5.06 1-0 6 4 1 0-0 0 18.0 24 17 13 14 17 6 0 0 .300 10 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.14 26-12 51 38 27 11 0 248.1 219 108 76 68 231 41 6 7 .227 22 8 0 9 20
Opponents 4.92 12-26 73 38 11 0 4 240.2 355 242 169 83 155 62 5 22 .325 45 21 0 11 24



2024 Allegheny College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Dzierba, Samantha 13 3 10 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Baird, Meredythe 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Junker, Sydni 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Long, Cameron 220 214 4 2 .991 0 32 0 1.000 5 1
12 Horensky, Hadley 65 64 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Genareo, Sofia 188 173 12 3 .984 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Blarr, Audrey 58 56 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Belardinelli, Aleya 92 46 44 2 .978 5 21 0 1.000 0 0
7 Phillips, Samantha 45 43 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hulse, Madison 25 1 23 1 .960 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
18 Devries, Olivia 97 52 40 5 .948 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Kinney, Morgan 45 36 6 3 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Godzak, Sophia 15 8 6 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Book, Halle 102 46 39 17 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Williams, Jordan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Wilkinson, Arianna 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gleason, Maley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Perillo, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thompson, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 974 745 190 39 .960 13 72 0 1.000 5 1
Opponents 1056 720 253 83 .921 14 72 10 .878 3 0


